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Easthampstead Golf Club
July Medal & Seniors Championship
Printed: 20 July 2025

Competition Result
Competition played on 20 July 2025 at Easthampstead (Downshire).

Full Net Result

Overall
Position

Score Placing Countback

Overall Winners
1 Alan Pantling 84 - 18 = 66 Overall Winner

Division 1
(Handicap Indexes up to 11.9)

4 Sean Wheatley 77 - 09 = 68 Division 1 - Winner

5 Nigel Nutsford 79 - 10 = 69 Division 1 - Runner-Up

6 Paul Stephens 78 - 08 = 70 Division 1 - 3rd

9 Simon Stephens 80 - 09 = 71
11 Duncan Kim 84 - 11 = 73 Last Nine Holes

12 Bobby David 84 - 11 = 73
18 Mark Pearson 83 - 09 = 74
24 Mark Ingram 74 + 01 = 75 Lowest Gross Score Last Nine Holes

25 Kirrill Bates 79 - 04 = 75 Last Nine Holes

26 Mark Norris 83 - 08 = 75
27 Nicholas Murtagh 85 - 09 = 76 Last Nine Holes

28 Alan Humble 84 - 08 = 76 Last Nine Holes

30 Luke Dozier 86 - 10 = 76
37 Paul Raine 89 - 11 = 78
41 Grant Rogers 88 - 09 = 79
45 Eduardo Olim de Sousa 87 - 07 = 80
48 Mark Atherton 92 - 10 = 82
- Mark Read No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c

Division 2
(Handicap Indexes 12.0 to 18.1)

2 Tony Newson 83 - 17 = 66 Division 2 - Winner

10 Garry White 86 - 13 = 73 Division 2 - Runner-Up

13 Ketan Bharania 87 - 13 = 74 Division 2 - 3rd Last Six Holes

14 Durga Ramjali 89 - 15 = 74 Last Nine Holes

15 Martin Newport 86 - 12 = 74 Last Nine Holes

16 Liam Coxhead 86 - 12 = 74 Last Nine Holes

17 Jon Charlton 87 - 13 = 74
21 Joseph Pavitt 89 - 14 = 75 Last Nine Holes

23 Roger Newport 92 - 17 = 75
29 George Friedman 94 - 18 = 76
31 Jason Lewis 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes

34 Rahul Prabhune 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes

35 Mike Frawley 89 - 12 = 77
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39 Dave Ireland 92 - 14 = 78
40 Martyn Osment 95 - 16 = 79 Last Nine Holes

44 Brendon Loftus 92 - 13 = 79
50 Steve Cross 100 - 17 = 83
51 Graham Dibley 103 - 18 = 85
- Martin Dozier No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c

Division 3
(Handicap Indexes 18.2 to 54.0)

3 Richard Gater 87 - 19 = 68 Division 3 - Winner

7 Keith McGroary 88 - 18 = 70 Division 3 - Runner-Up Last Nine Holes

8 Chris Hartney 91 - 21 = 70 Division 3 - 3rd

19 Jim Saunders 95 - 21 = 74
20 Mark Jones 95 - 20 = 75 Last Nine Holes

22 Avtar Mudhar 95 - 20 = 75
32 Les Smith 97 - 20 = 77 Last Nine Holes

33 Derrick Miles 99 - 22 = 77
36 Andy Lowe 98 - 20 = 78 Last Nine Holes

38 Bill Furlong 97 - 19 = 78
42 Gary Bishop 98 - 19 = 79 Last Nine Holes

43 Matthew Stock 97 - 18 = 79
46 Graham Smith 106 - 26 = 80 Last Nine Holes

47 Julian David 102 - 22 = 80
49 Pierre Featherbe 102 - 19 = 83
52 John Ibbotson 109 - 23 = 86
53 Andrew Sansom 116 - 25 = 91
- Richard Langley 99 - 22 = 77 DQ: Rule 3.3b(2)

- Buddhadasa Weerasinghe No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c

Number of Cards Processed = 57 [Division 1 = 18, Division 2 = 19, Division 3 = 19]

Notes:
Nearest The Pin Hole 3 - Paul Stephens
Nearest The Pin Hole 7 - Jim Saunders
Nearest The Pin Hole 14 - Richard Langley
Nearest The Pin Hole 17 - Ketan Bharania

Ineligible - Jamie Penfold (<3 EGC Qualifiers)

Seniors Champion - Alan Pantling

Slow Play/Failure to record finish time for the group -Alan Pantling (1 shot penalty applied last hole)
Slow Play/Failure to record finish time for the group - Steve Cross (1 shot penalty applied last hole)
Slow Play/Failure to record finish time for the group - Mark Jones (No penalty 1st offence)
Slow Play/Failure to record finish time for the group -John Ibbotson (1 shot penalty applied last hole)
Slow Play/Failure to record finish time for the group - Jim Saunders (1 shot penalty applied last hole)
Slow Play/Failure to record finish time for the group -Rahul Prabhune (1 shot penalty applied last hole)
Slow Play/Failure to record finish time for the group - Brendon Loftus (2 shots penalty applied last hole)

Competition Format:
Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Playing Handicap: 95% of Course Handicap.

Ties:
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Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Disqualifications:
Rule Description
3.3b(2) Player's Responsibility: Certifying Hole Scores and Returning Scorecard.
3.3c Failure to Hole Out.
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Easthampstead Golf Club
July Medal & Seniors Championship
Printed: 20 July 2025

Competition Result
Competition played on 20 July 2025 at Easthampstead (Downshire).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

Score Placing Countback

1 Mark Ingram 74
2 Sean Wheatley 77
3 Paul Stephens 78
4 Nigel Nutsford 79 Last Nine Holes

5 Kirrill Bates 79
6 Simon Stephens 80
7 Mark Pearson 83 Last Nine Holes

8 Mark Norris 83 Last Six Holes

9 Tony Newson 83
10 Alan Pantling 84 Last Nine Holes

11 Alan Humble 84 Last Nine Holes

12 Duncan Kim 84 Last Nine Holes

13 Bobby David 84
14 Nicholas Murtagh 85
15 Garry White 86 Last Six Holes

16 Martin Newport 86 Last Nine Holes

17 Liam Coxhead 86 Last Nine Holes

18 Luke Dozier 86
19 Eduardo Olim de Sousa 87 Last Nine Holes

20 Ketan Bharania 87 Last Nine Holes

21 Richard Gater 87 Last Nine Holes

22 Jon Charlton 87
23 Grant Rogers 88 Last Nine Holes

24 Keith McGroary 88
25 Jason Lewis 89 Last Nine Holes

26 Paul Raine 89 Last Six Holes

27 Durga Ramjali 89 Last Nine Holes

28 Rahul Prabhune 89 Last Nine Holes

29 Joseph Pavitt 89 Last Nine Holes

30 Mike Frawley 89
31 Chris Hartney 91
32 Mark Atherton 92 Last Nine Holes

33 Dave Ireland 92 Last Nine Holes

34 Roger Newport 92 Last Nine Holes

35 Brendon Loftus 92
36 George Friedman 94
37 Martyn Osment 95 Last Nine Holes

38 Mark Jones 95 Last Nine Holes
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39 Avtar Mudhar 95 Last Nine Holes

40 Jim Saunders 95
41 Les Smith 97 Last Six Holes

42 Bill Furlong 97 Last Nine Holes

43 Matthew Stock 97
44 Andy Lowe 98 Last Nine Holes

45 Gary Bishop 98
46 Derrick Miles 99
47 Steve Cross 100
48 Pierre Featherbe 102 Last Nine Holes

49 Julian David 102
50 Graham Dibley 103
51 Graham Smith 106
52 John Ibbotson 109
53 Andrew Sansom 116
- Richard Langley 99 DQ: Rule 3.3b(2)

- Mark Read No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c

- Martin Dozier No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c

- Buddhadasa Weerasinghe No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c

Number of Cards Processed = 57

Notes:

Ties:
Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Disqualifications:
Rule Description
3.3b(2) Player's Responsibility: Certifying Hole Scores and Returning Scorecard.
3.3c Failure to Hole Out.



HandicapMaster® v14.0.13 Created: 20 July 2025 22:25:28 Page 1 of 1

Easthampstead Golf Club
Best Scores Analysis
For July Medal & Seniors Championship, played on 20 July 2025 at Easthampstead (Downshire)

Printed: 20 July 2025
Best Aggregate Score Score Player(s)

Front Nine: 35 (-1) Sean Wheatley

Back Nine: 38 (+2) Nigel Nutsford
Mark Ingram
Paul Stephens

Par 5's: 19 (-1) Paul Stephens

Par 4's: 42 (+2) Mark Ingram

Par 3's: 10 (-2) Sean Wheatley

Most Holes Under Par: 4 Sean Wheatley


